The guidance provided above is only an estimate of what the Company believes is realizable as of the date of this release. The Company is not readily able
to provide a reconciliation of projected Non-GAAP Adjusted EBITDA to projected net income (loss) without unreasonable effort. This guidance assumes
that no business acquisitions, investments, restructurings, or legal settlements are concluded in the period. The Company’s results are based on assumptions
that it believes to be reasonable as of this date, but may be materially affected by many factors, as discussed below in “Forward-Looking Statements.”
Actual results may vary from the guidance and the variations may be material. The Company undertakes no intent or obligation to publicly update or revise
any of these projections, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.

Restatement of Previously Reported 2023 Quarterly Revenues and Credit Losses

The Company has restated its unaudited condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the period ended September 30, 2023 as follows (in
thousands)

Three Months Ended

September 30, 2023

Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2023

Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Net revenues $ 47,725  $ (1,038) $ 46,687  $ 146,584  $ (5,058) $ 141,526
General and administrative expenses $ 19,189  $ (1,038) $ 18,151  $ 60,897  $ (5,058) $ 55,839
Total costs and expenses $ 53,273  $ (1,038) $ 52,235  $ 152,497  $ (5,058) $ 147,439

The Company has restated its unaudited condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for period ended September 30, 2023 as follows (in thousands):

Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2023

Previously Reported Adjustment As Restated
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash (used in) provided by
operating activities:

Provision (recovery) for credit losses $ 4,862  $ (5,058) $ (196)

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable $ 262  $ 5,058  $ 5,320

Investor Conference Call and Webcasts

The Company will host a conference call and webcast today, Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time (5:00 p.m. Eastern Time) at
https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/fw2hcour. A webcast replay will also be archived at ir.weedmaps.com.

(3)

2

The Company has used, and intends to continue to use, the investor relations portion of its website as a means of disclosing material non-public
information and for complying with disclosure obligations under Regulation FD.

About WM Technology

Founded in 2008, WM Technology operates Weedmaps, a leading cannabis marketplace for consumers, as well as a broad set of eCommerce and